

Ref: SIPL/2018-19/0062

7th August, 2018

To,
The Manager (Listing)
Corporate Relationship Dept. **BSE Limited**P J Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

The Manager (Listing)

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza",
Plot No C/1, G Block
BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

Company Code: 539346 (BSE)

**NSE Symbol: SADBHIN (NSE)** 

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Conference Call

With reference to above, we hereby inform that pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has arranged Conference Call on Thursday, 9<sup>th</sup> August, 2018 at 4:30 p.m. to discuss the financial result of the Company for the quarter (Q1) ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2018.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Sadbhav Infrastructure Project Limited

Hardik Modi

Company Secretary

Membership No. F9193

Encl: a.a.

Sadbhav Infrastructure Project Ltd.





# Sadbhav Infrastructure Project Ltd. to host Q1FY19 Earnings Conference Call on

Thursday, 9th August 2018, at 04:30 p.m. IST

### Management Participants:

Mr. Nitin R Patel (Non-Executive Director) Mr. Varun Mehta (Chief Financial Officer)

#### Dial In Details:

Conference Dial-In:	
India	Universal Access: +91 22 6280 1326/ +91 22 7115 8227 Local access: +91-7045671221
Toll Free Number	USA: 18667462133
	UK: 08081011573
	Singapore: 8001012045
	Hong Kong: 800964448
International Toll Number	Hong Kong: 85230186877
	Singapore: 6531575746
	UK: 442034785524
	USA: 13233868721

For further information please contact:

**Debashish Mazumdar** Edelweiss Broking Ltd. Tel.: +91 (22) 4088 5819

Cell No.: +91 88797 18286

E-mail: debashish.mazumdar@edelweissfin.com



### Date & Time of Download: 07/08/2018 15:17:43

# **BSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Acknowledgement Number	346200
Date and Time of Submission	07/08/2018 15:17:32
Scripcode and Company Name	539346 - Sadbhav Infrastructure Project Ltd
Subject / Compliance Regulation	Announcement Under Regulation 30 (LODR) - Intimation Of Conference Call
Submitted By	HARDIK MODI
Designation	Company Secretary &Compliance Officer

**Disclaimer**: - Contents of filings has not been verified at the time of submission.





## Date of Download 07-Aug-2018

# NSE Acknowledgement

Symbol:-	SADBHIN
Name of the Company: -	Sadbhav Infrastructure Project Limited
Submission Type:-	Announcements
Short Description:-	Analysts/Institutional Investor Meet/Con. Call Updates
Date of Submission:-	07-Aug-2018 03:21:24 PM
NEAPS App. No:-	2018/Aug/2367/2433

Disclaimer: We hereby acknowledge receipt of your submission through NEAPS. Please note that the content and information provided is pending to be verified by NSEIL.